

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/DRN.85/2017 Appellant : Md. Jiaul Hoque

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer (PHE), Darrang,

Mangaldai

Date of hearing : 16.02.2018

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 16.02.2018

The SPIO absent. However, he has submitted a Written Statement dated 24.01.2018.

The Appellant is absent without information.

Perused the Written Statement. It has been submitted that the Appellant inspected the records in the office and was satisfied with reference to his Application in all respects.

In view of the facts brought out above, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DRN.85/2017 Copy to:

Dtd. 16.02.2018

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer (PHE), Darrang, Mangaldai, Dist- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Executive Engineer (PHE), Darrang, Mangaldai, Dist-Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Jiaul Hoque, S/o- Abdul Latif, Nagar 8 No. Ward, Kharupetia, Po-Kharupetia, Dist- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 115 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission